=

W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA ELECTRONICALLY FILED

COUNTY OF ORANGE, CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

09/04/2018
11:52 AM

DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court
18CF2485

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, FELONY COMPLAINT

)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
| )
vs. ) No.
) OCDA SA 17-258
RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT 09/18/72 )
A3662926 )
AKA JEFF CORBETT )
ROGER CORBETT )
)
Defendant (sg))

The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange
County, California, the law was violated as follows:

COUNT 1: On or about November 09, 2016, in wviolation of section
"118.1 of the Penal Code (FALSE REPORT BY A PEACE OFFICER), a

FELONY, RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT did knowingly and intentionally
file a report 2016-74804 with the agency which employs him / her
regarding the commission and investigation of a c¢rime in which
defendant made a material false statement.

I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 09-04-2018 at Orange County, California.
BB/RF 18F13988
ITONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

by: /s/ BRETT BRIAN
BRETT BRIAN, Deputy District Attorney

FELONY COMPLAINT E-FILED (DA CASE# 18F13988) 09-18-2018
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: RODGER CORBETT



[=]

[ M)

w

S

wu

[}

<

@

0

10
11

12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

13 |

RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT OCDA SA 17-258 PAGE 2

RESTITUTION CLAIMED

[ ] None
[ 1 $
[ X ] To be determined

NOTICES:

The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within
15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal
Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired
materials and information subject to disclosure, and without
further request or order.

Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule
of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek
a court order to disseminate the juvenile case file of the
defendant/minor, if any exists, to all parties in this action,
through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution
of this case.

FELONY COMPLAINT E-FILED (DA CASE# 18F13988) 09-18-2018
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: RODGER CORBETT



ELECTRONICALLY FILED OCSC 09/04/2018 11:52 AM DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court 18CF2485

OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

AUGUST 31, 2018

RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT

1826 MORFONTAINE WAY

CORONA, CA

92883

JIM TANIZAKI
CHIEF ASSISTANT DA,

SCOTT ZIDBECK
SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A.
FELONY OPERATIONS IV

MARGARET ROPER
SENIORASSISTANT D.A.
BRANCH COURT OPERATIONS

TRACY MILLER
SENIORASSISTANTD.A.
FELONY OPERATIONS 1l

BRAHIM BAYTIEH
SENIORASSISTANT D A
FELONY OPERATIONS It

KEITH BOGARDUS
SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A
FELONY OPERATIONS |

PAUL M. WALTERS
CHIEF
UREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JENNY QIAN

DIRECTOR
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUSAN KANG SCHROEDER
CHIEF OF STAFF

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT FILED

A complaint was filed in the Central Justice Center charging that on or about 11-09-2016 you

committed a violation of section(s)
118.1 PC FALSE REPORT BY A PEACE OFFICER - FELONY

To enter a plea of guilty or not guilty of said charges, you are hereby notified to appear on 09-18-2018 at

08:30 AM, in below:

CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER
700 CIVIC CENTER DR. W.
SANTA ANA, CA 92701
(714) 834-3952

If you failed to appear at said time and place, a warrant may be issued for your arrest.

Vo %M

TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RE: 18F13988

VAIN OFFICE [INoRTH OFFICE Qveest orrce

401 CIVIC CENTER DR, V¢ 1275 N, BERKELEY AVE. £141 13TH GTREET 2E01 JAMBOREE RO.
P.0. BOX 836 FULLERTON, CA 52631 VESTMINSTER, CA 32683 NEWPORT BEACH. CA 2660
‘r._mn ANA, CA 92751 (712) 7722380 (714} £96-7261 (943) 476-3650

714) £34-360C

Ouweae oFrice

341 THE CITY DRIVE SOUTH 700 CMIC CENTER DR V¢
ORANGE. CA 92668 P.0. BOX %08
(T14} 57624 SANTA ANA, CA 2701



