1	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA ELECTRONICALLY FILED
2	COUNTY OF ORANGE, CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE
3	09/04/2018
4	11:52 AM DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court
5	18CF2485
6	THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) FELONY COMPLAINT
7)
8	Plaintiff,)
9	, ,
10	vs.) No.) OCDA SA 17-258
11	RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT 09/18/72)
12	A3662926) AKA JEFF CORBETT)
13	ROGER CORBETT)
14	Defendant (a)
15	Defendant(s))
16	The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange County, California, the law was violated as follows:
17	COUNT 1: On or about November 09, 2016, in violation of section
18	118.1 of the Penal Code (FALSE REPORT BY A PEACE OFFICER), a
19	FELONY, RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT did knowingly and intentionally file a report 2016-74804 with the agency which employs him / her
20	regarding the commission and investigation of a crime in which
21	defendant made a material false statement.
22	I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,
23	that the foregoing is true and correct.
24	Dated <u>09-04-2018</u> at Orange County, California.
25	BB/RF 18F13988
26	
27	TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
28	by: /s/ BRETT BRIAN
	BRETT BRIAN, Deputy District Attorney

	RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT OCDA SA 17-258 PAGE 2
1	
2	RESTITUTION CLAIMED
3	[] None
4	[] \$ [X] To be determined
5	
6	NOTICES:
7	The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within
8	15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired
9	materials and information subject to disclosure, and without further request or order.
LO	lurther request or order.
L1	Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule
i	of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek
L3	a court order to disseminate the juvenile case file of the defendant/minor, if any exists, to all parties in this action,
L 4	through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution
L 5	of this case.
L6	
L7	
L8	
L9	
20	
21	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	



AUGUST 31, 2018

RODGER JEFFREY CORBETT 1826 MORFONTAINE WAY CORONA, CA 92883 JIM TANIZAKI

CHIEF ASSISTANT D.A.

SCOTT ZIDBECK SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A. FELONY OPERATIONS IV

MARGARET ROPER
SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A.
BRANCH COURT OPERATIONS

TRACY MILLER

SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A. FELONY OPERATIONS III

BRAHIM BAYTIEH SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A FELONY OPERATIONS II

KEITH BOGARDUS SENIOR ASSISTANT D.A FELONY OPERATIONS I

PAUL M. WALTERS
CHIEF
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JENNY QIAN DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUSAN KANG SCHROEDER CHIEF OF STAFF

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT FILED

A complaint was filed in the Central Justice Center charging that on or about 11-09-2016 you committed a violation of section(s)

118.1 PC FALSE REPORT BY A PEACE OFFICER - FELONY

To enter a plea of guilty or not guilty of said charges, you are hereby notified to appear on 09-18-2018 at 08:30 AM, in below:

CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER 700 CIVIC CENTER DR. W. SANTA ANA, CA 92701 (714) 834-3952

If you failed to appear at said time and place, a warrant may be issued for your arrest.



TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RE: 18F13988